Purchase of books for Anaithu Grama Anna Marumalarchi Thittam Libraries – Payment to be made by Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj instead of District Collectors – Amendment.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS3) Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 16

Dated: 26.02.2009 Read:

- 1. G.O.(Ms) No.97 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 13.6.2007.
- 2. G.O.(Ms) No.208 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 31.12.2007.
- 3. From the Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, D.O. Lr.No.202/2008/AGAMT-2, dated 19.2.2009.

ORDER:

The following amendment is issued to the G.O. (Ms) No.208 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 31.12.2007.

AMENDMENT

For the existing Para 12 (a) (iii) occurred in G.O. (Ms) No.208 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, dated 31.12.2007 the following para shall be substituted.

"The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj is empowered to place orders with suppliers and dealers at competitive rates and shall make payments to them based on the acknowledgements of the books received from the Districts and based on the timely delivery of supply as per the supply schedule incorporated in the agreement for the books that are being purchased for Anaithu Grama Anna Marumalarchi Thittam libraries for the years 2006-07 and 2007-08 and for the ensuing years 2008-09, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011. The District Collectors shall deposit the amount required with the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj for making payments."

(By Order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT